Your New SRC-22S

The SRC-22S is a 22ft caravan with slide out lounge that is made for the modern adventurer. Designed to suit
Australian caravanning and camping adventures, this caravan boasts a spacious layout with plush features and top-
of-the-line appliances to keep you comfortable, no matter where the journey takes you.

Floorplan SRC-22S

Specifications
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ATM (kg)

3500

Travel Length (mm)
8327

Seating

Club

Toilet

Ceramic Bowl Dometic
Solar Panels

2 x 180W Flexible

Water Tanks

2 X 95L (Grey Water Optional)
Fridge

T2175C - 175L Compressor
Kitchen Sink

Stainless with Chrome Tap
External Shower
Optional

Roof Hatch

1x Small +1x Medium
Suspension

Torsion 2 x 2.5T (Tandem)
Tyres

235/75/R15 All Terrain

Front & Rear Protection

Black Chequer Plate

Insulation

XPS Foam Sandwich Panel
Access Doors
Aluminium Frame
Brakesafe

Yes

External Finish

Fibreglass

External Base Colour

Tow Ball Weight (kg)
170

Travel Height (mm)
3221

Ensuite Hatch

1x Power Fan

Vanity Sink

Sqguare White with Chrome Tap
Driving Camera

1x Rear (Wireless) (270d Option)
Gas Bottle

2 x9kg

Microwave

20L Captivating
Benchtop

Postform

Battery Box

2

Step

Double Manual
A-Frame Tray

Yes

Raiser Steel Size

g

Wheel Spats

Black Moulded Fibreglass

Mud Flaps
Rear
Hot Water System

Instantaneous
LED Cupboard Strip Lighting

Yes

Internal Finish

Fibreglass

Tare Weight (kg)
2610

Travel Width (mm)
2390

Shower Size (mm)
800x600

Speakers

2 x Internal + 2 x External
Washing Machine
3.5kg Top Load
Tunnel Boot

Yes

Stove

Minigrill Dometic
Pantry

Yes

Battery

1x100ah Lithium
Stereo

Single Din Captivating
A-Frame Steel Size (Silver)
6"

Upholstery

Leather

Windows

Aluminium Frame Curved
Window

Bumper Bar

2 Arm Flat

TV Arm

1

Wireless Phone Chargers

Yes

Aggregate Trailer Mass (kg)

3500

Axle Rating (kg)
3500

Body Length (mm)
6739

Shower Door
Frosted

Awning

Charcoal 16' Dometic
TV Unit

1x 24" Smart Captivating
Front Boot

No

Rangehood

Yes

Picnic Table

1

Air Conditioner
HB3500 Houghton
Main Rail Steel Size
4

Hitch Type

50mm Ball

Side Protection

350mm High Black Checker
Plate

Main Door

Black Rounded Frame

Power Management
PM235 Projecta

TV Antenna

LDPA200 Dometic
ALOPEX Construction

32mm Walls & Roof + 45mm
Floor Sandwich Panel with
Aluminium Welded Frame

Brakes

12" Electric



Silver

LI
External Decals Colour
. =
Silver ol
Flooring
Flooring - Montreal VFT10120507 @ m{

Cabinetry

All Cabinetry - White 0949

Tabletop And Splashback

Benchtops - Aged Ash 8844D8
Splashback - White 0949

Seating And Headboard

Fabric - Kiama Cobblestone S213 75A-1

W

Leather - Taupe 0621-B |
Base Price $79,490.00
Manufacturer Options $22,185.00
Lips on all shelves $250.00
Add 3 x Drawers under Ensuite Vanity Next to Shower $375.00
Add 2 x Drawers at Bedsides Lower Cupboard $250.00
Add 1x Shelf to Upper Entry Cupboard $40.00
Add 1 x Shelf to Lower Entry Cupboard $40.00
Supply toilet roll holder loose $0.00
Extend drawbar 450mm $500.00



Upgrade to 245/75/R16 AT tyres (Tandem)

Add 1 x Fresh water tank with filler and 1 x Grey water tank
Upgrade to double electric step with LED

Extra battery box (each)

Add Dometic dust reduction system

Upgrade to electric awning from manual

Add full length sail track on roadside of van

Add E-bike rack for 2 bikes on Rear wall

Add external TV hatch with tv bracket plate

Add Gullwing Toolbox on A-Frame with 2 x Slides and Gas Bottles in Front
Extra external hatch aluminum door 7 on slide out box
Upgrade to fan forced oven from mini-grill

Upgrade to RUA8408X (224L) 3-Way fridge from T2175C (174L)
Upgrade to Dometic Harrier Plus A/C

Upgrade to 32" smart TV & large TV arm

1x Sirocco Fan above Roadside Bedroom Window

1x Sirocco Fan above Doorside Bedroom Window

Extra annex light small above tunnel boot

Extra annex light small at rear

Extra annex light small on offside centred

Extra 1x 100 lithium battery

Extra external 240v outlet above tunnel boot on doorside
Add 12v socket at kitchen next to p.p

Add 12v socket at ensuite next to p.p

Add 12v socket at lounge next to p.p

Add 12v socket above tunnel boot on doorside

Add USB socket at kitchen next to p.p

Add internal courtesy light at entry Step

Add gas detector

Add external shower

$1,375.00

$1,270.00

$800.00

$300.00

$1,000.00

$1,250.00

$250.00

$1,350.00

$500.00

$2,900.00

$575.00

$600.00

$1,050.00

$1,500.00

$300.00

$380.00

$380.00

$125.00

$125.00

$125.00

$800.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$200.00

$200.00

$400.00



Add water filter $350.00
Upgrade to 32" TV Arm only $75.00
Add black square sink cover $100.00

Black Pack - Powerpoints, Light Switches, Reading Lights, Cupboard Door Handles, Square Single Bowl

Kitchen Sink, Oval Ensuite Basin, Taps, Shower Head & Mixer, Bathroom Accessories (Must be ordered as a
set) $1,750.00

Dealer Options $0.00

Estimated Total Build Price $101,675.00



