

Your New SRC-22S

The SRC-22S is a 22ft caravan with slide out lounge that is made for the modern adventurer. Designed to suit Australian caravanning and camping adventures, this caravan boasts a spacious layout with plush features and top-of-the-line appliances to keep you comfortable, no matter where the journey takes you.



Floorplan SRC-22S



Specifications

ATM (kg)	Tow Ball Weight (kg)	Tare Weight (kg)	Axle Rating (kg)
3500	170	2610	3500
Travel Length (mm)	Travel Height (mm)	Travel Width (mm)	Body Length (mm)
8327	3221	2390	6739
Seating	Ensuite Hatch	Shower Size (mm)	Shower Door
Club	1 x Power Fan	800x600	Frosted
Toilet	Vanity Sink	Speakers	Awning
Ceramic Bowl Dometic	Square White with Chrome Tap	2 x Internal + 2 x External	Charcoal 16' Dometic
Solar Panels	Driving Camera	Washing Machine	TV Unit
2 x 180W Flexible	1 x Rear (Wireless) (270d Option)	3.5kg Top Load	1 x 24" Smart Captivating
Water Tanks	Gas Bottle	Tunnel Boot	Front Boot
2 x 95L (Grey Water Optional)	2 x 9kg	Yes	No
Fridge	Microwave	Stove	Rangehood
T2175C - 175L Compressor	20L Captivating	Minigrill Dometic	Yes
Kitchen Sink	Benchtop	Pantry	Picnic Table
Stainless with Chrome Tap	Postform	Yes	1
External Shower	Battery Box	Battery	Air Conditioner
Optional	2	1 x 100ah Lithium	HB3500 Houghton
Roof Hatch	Step	Stereo	Main Rail Steel Size
1 x Small + 1 x Medium	Double Manual	Single Din Captivating	4"
Suspension	A-Frame Tray	A-Frame Steel Size (Silver)	Hitch Type
Torsion 2 x 2.5T (Tandem)	Yes	6"	50mm Ball
Tyres	Raiser Steel Size	Upholstery	Side Protection
235/75/R15 All Terrain	8"	Leather	350mm High Black Checker Plate
Front & Rear Protection	Wheel Spats	Windows	Main Door
Black Chequer Plate	Black Moulded Fibreglass	Aluminium Frame Curved Window	Black Rounded Frame
Insulation	Mud Flaps	Bumper Bar	Power Management
XPS Foam Sandwich Panel	Rear	2 Arm Flat	PM235 Projecta
Access Doors	Hot Water System	TV Arm	TV Antenna
Aluminium Frame	Instantaneous	1	LDPA200 Dometic
Brakesafe	LED Cupboard Strip Lighting	Wireless Phone Chargers	ALOPEX Construction
Yes	Yes	Yes	32mm Walls & Roof + 45mm Floor Sandwich Panel with Aluminium Welded Frame
External Finish	Internal Finish	Aggregate Trailer Mass (kg)	Brakes
Fibreglass	Fibreglass	3500	12" Electric

External Base Colour



External Decals Colour

Silver



Flooring

Flooring - Montreal VFT10120507



Cabinetry

All Cabinetry - White 0949



Tabletop And Splashback

Benchtops - Aged Ash 8844D8 Splashback - White 0949



Seating And Headboard

Extend drawbar 450mm

Fabric - Kiama Cobblestone S213 75A-1 Leather - Taupe 0621-B



Base Price	\$79,490.00	
Manufacturer Options	\$22,185.00	
Lips on all shelves	\$250.00	
Add 3 x Drawers under Ensuite Vanity Next to Shower	\$375.00	
Add 2 x Drawers at Bedsides Lower Cupboard	\$250.00	
Add 1 x Shelf to Upper Entry Cupboard	\$40.00	
Add 1 x Shelf to Lower Entry Cupboard	\$40.00	
Supply toilet roll holder loose	\$0.00	
Extend drawbar 450mm	\$500.00	

Upgrade to 245/75/R16 AT tyres (Tandem)	\$1,375.00
Add 1 x Fresh water tank with filler and 1 x Grey water tank	\$1,270.00
Upgrade to double electric step with LED	\$800.00
Extra battery box (each)	\$300.00
Add Dometic dust reduction system	\$1,000.00
Upgrade to electric awning from manual	\$1,250.00
Add full length sail track on roadside of van	\$250.00
Add E-bike rack for 2 bikes on Rear wall	\$1,350.00
Add external TV hatch with tv bracket plate	\$500.00
Add Gullwing Toolbox on A-Frame with 2 x Slides and Gas Bottles in Front	\$2,900.00
Extra external hatch aluminum door 7 on slide out box	\$575.00
Upgrade to fan forced oven from mini-grill	\$600.00
Upgrade to RUA8408X (224L) 3-Way fridge from T2175C (174L)	\$1,050.00
Upgrade to Dometic Harrier Plus A/C	\$1,500.00
Upgrade to 32" smart TV & large TV arm	\$300.00
1 x Sirocco Fan above Roadside Bedroom Window	\$380.00
1 x Sirocco Fan above Doorside Bedroom Window	\$380.00
Extra annex light small above tunnel boot	\$125.00
Extra annex light small at rear	\$125.00
Extra annex light small on offside centred	\$125.00
Extra 1 x 100 lithium battery	\$800.00
Extra external 240v outlet above tunnel boot on doorside	\$200.00
Add 12v socket at kitchen next to p.p	\$100.00
Add 12v socket at ensuite next to p.p	\$100.00
Add 12v socket at lounge next to p.p	\$100.00
Add 12v socket above tunnel boot on doorside	\$100.00
Add USB socket at kitchen next to p.p	\$100.00
Add internal courtesy light at entry Step	\$200.00
Add gas detector	\$200.00
Add external shower	\$400.00

	Add water filter	\$350.00
	Upgrade to 32" TV Arm only	\$75.00
	Add black square sink cover	\$100.00
Black Pack - Powerpoints, Light Switches, Reading Lights, Cupboard Door Handles, Square Single Bowl Kitchen Sink, Oval Ensuite Basin, Taps, Shower Head & Mixer, Bathroom Accessories (Must be ordered as		

Dealer Options \$0.00

Estimated Total Build Price

set)

\$101,675.00